3
ay
E
#

TC9 18§47 03

UNOEEICIAL GBRY

1950 UL -G P4 I 17 05325092

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
AND AMENDMENT TO NOTE_AND MORTGAGE ‘

This Loan Modification Agreement and Amendment to Note
and Mortgage (this “Modification”) is made as of the lst day of
June, 1990, by CHRYSLER FINANCIAL CORPORATION, a corpo - Withizan
ration, ¢orporate successor in interest to Chrysler Capital
Realty Inz. (“Lender"), CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY, as
Trustee under Trust Agreement dated January 1, 1987 and known as
Trust No. 1089472 ("Trustee”), and GLENVIEW ASSOCIATES LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP, @ar Illinois limited partnership, having an address
at 1931 North Meacham Road, Schaumburg, Illinois 60173, and whose
general partners /are Glenn J. Hartung and William J. Walsh

{"Borrower'),

RECITALS ;

A. The Bank of{ New York ("Construction Lender") made
a loan to Borrower (the "Luarn") evidenced by a Building Loan
Agreement (the “Loan Agreemernt’)-between Construction Lender and
Borrower, dated February 12, 1Y87, and by Borrower's promissory
note (the "Note"}, dated February .2, 1987, payable tc Construc-
tion Lender in the original principesi. amount of $30,240,000.

B, The Note is secured by, among other things, a
Construction Mcrtgage, Security Agreement_ end Assignment of
Rents, dated February 12, 1987, for the benefit of Construction
Lender, recorded in the records of Cook Couniy, Illinois on
February 19, 1987 as Document No. B709%415(tne “"Mortgage”),
encumbering the real property described on Exhibit A attached to
and incocrporated into this Modification (the "Preperty”). The
Note and the Mortgage were assigned by Construction Lender to
Chrysler Capital Realty Inc. (“Capital”) by Assignmenc dated

July 6, 1988,

C. The Note is also secured by a joint and several
Guaranty and Agreement (the “Guaranty”), dated February 12, 1387,
made by Glenn J. Hartung and William J. Walsh {collectively,
"Guarantors”) for the benefit of Capital. This Modification, the
Loan Agreement, the Note, the Mortgage, the Guaranty, and every
other document evidencing, securing, or relating to the indebted-
ness evidenced by the Note may be referred to collectively as the

"Locan Documents.”

D. On August 31, 1989, Capital instituted an action
(the "Action”) in the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois,
County Department, Chancery Division, Case No. 89 CH 7781,
against Borrower, Trustee, Guarantors, and others, seeklng
foreclosure of the Mortgage, enforcement of Lender’'s rights under

the Guaranty, and other relief.

c08S82Zens




O

(1
1/

UNOFFICIAL COPRY

553 0 2

E. Capital has been merged into Lender and Lender has

succeeded to the rights and obligations of Capital.

F. The parties desire to modify the Loan DoCuments 1in

certain respects and to settle the Action as provided in and
subject to the conditions set forth in this Modification.

AGREEMENTS

In consideration of the foregoing, and of the mutual
promises contained in this Modification, and for other good and
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are
acknowledazd, the parties agree that the terms of the Note,
Mortgage, &nd other Loan Documents shall be medified as follows:

l. Incorporation and Ratification cf Recitals. The
Recitals set forth above are incorporated into this Modification.
The parties ratify the Recitals as set forth above.

2. Effecuive Date. The Effective Date of this
Modification shall be Juvne)l, 1999.

3. Principal Amount of Loan. The parties agree that
as of the Effective Date the-catstanding principal amount of the
Loan shall be deemed to be $27,767.236, but only on condition
that Borrcwer perform its obligations under this Modification.
All accrued interest prior to the cffective Date, beyond such
amount as is paid pursuant to paragrarh 12 hereof, shall be
forgiven on December 31, 1990, provided that on such date there
exists no default or set of circumstancids which with the passage
of time or notice, or both, would become a Zefault hereunder or
under any of the Loan Documents. Borrower ackiowledges that it
has no defenses, counterclaims or rights of cfrset with respect
to the indebtedness owed under the Loan Documents - and that, to
its knowledge, Lender is not in default thereunder.

4. Term. The term of the Loan is extendeu to a date
that is seven years after the Effective Date (the “Modiiled
Term”). The 12 month period beginning on the Effective Bate and

ending on the day before the anniversary of the Effective Date,
and each such subsequent 12 month period, shall be referred to as
a "Modified Loan Year.” The Maturity Date set forth in the Note

shall be changed to May 31, 1997.

5. Interest Accrual Rate. The rate at which the
outstanding principal balance of the Loan will accrue interest
from and after the Effective Date is as follows:

a. During the first five Modified Loan Years,
the outstanding principal balance of the Loan will accrue inter-
est at the rate of 8.283% per annum ("Payable Interest”).

ZORSZEOD




Rt B

FLoneoe

e

i
,j..

UNOFFICIAL COPRY, ; .,

b. During the sixth and seventh Modified Loan
Years, the outstanding principal balance of the Loar will accrue
interest in accordance with the original terms of the Ncte.

6. Interest Payment Rate. (a} During the first five
Modified Loan Years, Borrower will pay to Lender as interest
("Paid Interest”) the greater of i) $1,500,000 per year for the
first Modified Loan Year, §$1,575,000 for the second Modified Loan
Year, $1,650,000 for the third Modified Loan Year, $1,725,000 tor
the fourth Modified Loan Year, and $1,800,000 for the fifth
Modified Loan Year ("Minimum Paid Interest”), or iij the Net Cash
Flow After Reserves, as defined below, for the particular Modli-
fied Loan Year. The first $§100,000 of Excess Real Estate Taxes
in a Mcdified Loan Year, as defined in paragraph 15(a) below,
may, at Berrower’s optiun, reduce the Minimum Paid Interest that
must be paid for that Modified Loan Year by such amount.

tb) During the sixth and seventh Modified Loan
Years, Borrowei will pay to Lender interest in accordance with
the original terme of the Note.

7. Paymencs. (a) During the first five Modified
Loan Years, on or before the twentieth day of the each calendar
month (the "Monthly Payiweat Date") beginning with the month of
July, 1990, Borrower will-may to Lender all Net Monthly Cash Fliow
After Reserves, as defined Dzlow, with respect to the preceding
calendar month. Any payments due on the twentieth day of a menth
shall, if not paid by the thirtieth day of such month, incur the
late charge specified in paragraph 9(a) of the Note. “Net
Monthly Cash Flow” shall be the amopnt of (i) all income of any
kind from rental, use, or occupancy of ‘the Property, including,
but not limited to, garage rentals, pariy room rentals, room
rentals, leased areas including apartments, pffice, or commercial
space, storage space, and temporary use spa2cs and also including
all miscellaneous income from whatever sourcz.including, but not
limited to, vending machines, received during a- particular
calendar month (“Monthly Gross Income”), less (1i)-necessary
operating expenses of the Property for such calendar _month
incurred substantially in accordance with the Budget, as defined
below ("Permitted Monthly Expenses”}. Permitted Monthiy Expenses
shall not include any repayments to the Franchisor of the-loan of
$375,000 owed by Borrower to Franchisor. -“Net Monthly Ces' Flow
After Reserves’ shall be an amount equal to Net Monthly Cash Flow
less the Reserves relating to such calendar month, as defined in
paragraph 11 below. “Net Cash Flow After Reserves” for a partic-
ular Modified Loan Year shall be the aggregate of all Net Monthly
Cash Flow After Reserves paid to Lender with respect to such
Modified Loan Year. Borrower shall, during the first Modified
Loan Year, pay to Lender, on the twentieth day after each three
month period ("“Quarterly Payment Date”), that amount, if any, by
which the total of Net Monthly Cash Flow After Reserves paid for
all previous months of such Modified Loan Year is below what it
would be if it had been paid at the rate of $100,000 per month.
During the second through the fifth Modified Loan Years Borrower

-3-

>08GZEOS




T

¢ apiamn o

LAl N <]

TR, AR

Ly

m
r
it
t
0=
?"
]
o
?"
b

UNOFFICIAL COPY

90325802
shall pay to Lender on the Quarterly Payment Date, that amount,
if any, by which the Net Monthly Cash Flow After Reserves previ-
ously paid during the current Modified Loan Year is less than the
amount determined by multiplying the Minimum Paid Interest ftor
such Modified Loan Year by a percentage equal to the percentage
of such Modified Loan Year that has elapsed. In the event that
the aggregate of all amounts paid to Lender under this paragraph
for a particular Modified Loan Year does not equal or exceed the
Minimum Paid Interest for such Modified loan Year, as set forth
above, then Borrower will pay to Lender an amount equal to any
such deficiency within 20 days after the end of such Modified

Loan Year.

(b} During the sixth and seventh Modified Loan
Years, Borrower will make payments to Lender in accordance with
the original terms of the Note.

Le It shall be a default under this Modification
in the event Borrower does not make any payments specified in
this Modificatiorn when due, and the grace periods specified in
paragraph 6a of the Mote or paragraph 20(a) of the Mortgage shall

not apply to payments dve under this Modification,

8. Interest fcoruals. (a) During the first five
Modified Loan Years, any ariount by which the Payable Interest for
a particular period exceeds «ne Paid Interest for such period
(the “Accrued Interest”) will ke deferred (the "Accrued Interest
Amount”). Conversely, during tie-first five Modified Loan Years,
any amount by which the Paid Interest for a particular pericd
exceeds the Payable Interest for such period will be applied
against the Accrued Interest Amount to- reduce the Accrued Inter-
est. During the first five Modified Loin Years, Accrued Interest

will not bear interest.

(b} At the beginning of the sixth Modified Loan
Year, the Accrued Interest Amount then outstanding and any future
Accrued Interest will be added to the then cutstaniing principal
balance of the Loan and such amount will thereafter sccrue
interest in accordance with the original terms of th= lete,

9. Additjional Interest. During the first five
Modified Loan Years, no Additional Interest, as defined in
paragraph 4 of the Note, will be payable, nor will a prepayment
premium under paragraph 10 be payable. During the sixth and
seventh Modified Loan Years, all Additional Interest and prepay-

ment premiums will be payable in accordance with the original
terms of the Note.

10. Budget. At least 30 days before the beginning of
each Modified Loan Year, Borrower shall prepare and deliver to
Lender a budget, prepared in accordance with customary standards
for first class hotels, showing all ordinary and necessary
operating expenses for the operations of the Property, including
routine maintenance and repair expenses, payroll as is customary

_4_

2085205




AR e s L e L
< T o s

i R SN

RIS T SV SN,

AR SR A T

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

L3N

for the operation of a hotel comparable to the Property, insur-
ance as shall apply to the operation and protection of the
Property and fire and casualty events, real estate and personal
property taxes, and advertising as may apply to the Property
only, for the succeeding Modified Loan Year and pro forma projec-
tions of Net Monthly Cash Flow After Reserves for each month of
such Modified Loan Year (the “Budget”). 1In the event of any
change in the Budget during a Modified Loan Year, Borrower shall
deliver a modified Budget to Lender showing such changes. Prior
to the Effective Date, Borrower shall prepare and deliver to
Lender a Budget for the first Modified Loan Year.

11. FF&E Reserve and Escrow Fund. From and after the
Effective Date, the "Applicable Amount” to be deposited each
calendar ronth on the Monthly Payment Date into the Fund for
replacemeni of FF&E, as those terms are defined in and as pro-
vided in paredraph 59 of the Mortgage, will be (aj an amount of
cash equal to '%*.of each calendar month’s Monthly Gross Income
{the “Minimum FUSE Reserve”), plus (b} to the extent that Net
Monthly Cash Flow i available after reduction for the Minimum
FF4E Reserve and the Lscrow Fund and after providing for payment
of the payments due on Cihe Quarterly Payment Dates, an additional
amount of cash of up tc.an additional 1% of such calendar month’'s
Monthly Gross Income (the ‘Additional FF&E Reserve’)., The
Additional FF&E Reserve may te used to pay Minimum Paid Interest
at the end of a Modified Loar Year if Net Cash Flow After
Reserves for such Modified Loar Year is less than Minimum Paid
Interest for such Modified Loan Year. From and after the Effec-
tive Date Borrower will also pay te Lender each month on the
Monthly Payment Date, from Monthly Giloss Income, the Escrow Fund
for taxes and insurance premiums as proyided in, and in accor-
dance with, paragraph 6 ¢f the Mortgage. Initial payments to the
Escrow Fund shall be at the rate of $38,4U00 pa2r month. At the
time of execution of this Modification, Boriewer shall pay to
Lender, to be held in the Escrow Fund, an initial deposit of
$274,763. Any amount currently being held py Lender for
Borrower’'s taxes or insurance premiums will be transferred to the
Egcrow Fund. In the event that any Monthly Gross InCone is
insufficient to pay the required payments for the Escrow Fund and
the applicable Minimum FF&E Reserve, Borrower will pay such
deficiency on the Monthly Payment Date. The Minimum FF&L
Reserve, the Additional FF&E Reserve and the Escrow Fund are
herein referred to as the “Reserves.” Lender shall have a
security interest in the Reserves, as set forth in paragraph 6

and paragraph 59 of the Mortgage.

12. Pre-Effective Date Net Operating Income. Borrower
will pay to Lender net operating income and receivables from the
Property attributable to the period prior to the Effective Cate
in the following amounts and on the following dates:

$462,320 - at execution of this Modification
50,000 - June 20, 1990
20,000 - June 25, 1999
_5..

Z0ORGZCO6




:

A Ry

e

WML R T

W

P R T

.

k.
;v,
1
4

UNOFFICIAL GOPY., , ,

-

20,000 -  June 28, 1990
20,000 -  July 3, 1990

20,000 -  July 6,1990

20,000 -  July 11, 1990
20,000 -  July 16, 1990
20,000 -  July 19, 1990
20,000 -  July 24, 1990
20,000 - July 27, 1990
20,000 -  July 31, 1990

The amounts paid under this paragraph 12 shall not be deemed to
be part of Monthly Gross Income collected subsequent to the
Effective Date, but shall be applied against accrued interest on
the Loan.prior to the Effective Date that has not been included
in the piincipal amount sp2cified in paragraph 3 hereof.

{3/~ Equity Investor. From and after the Effective
Date, Borrower may admit new partners or other equity investors
into Borrower (tne “Equity Investor”), without Lender's consent,
provided that: (a7 the Equity Investor pays cash to Borrower for
such investment or ovts up a letter of credit that may be drawn
upon to cover operating.deficits; (b) Borrower notifies Lender of
the identity of the proposed Equity Investor at least 30 days
before such investment; {(c) the presence of such Equity Investor
is not prejudicial to Lende¢r = interests in Lender's judgement;
fd) no cash or other distriktucions are made to any partner of
Borrower or tc the Equity Invescor until after the Loan has been
repaid in full; (e) all contributions made by such Equity Inves-
tor are applied to the payment of -iiiterest on the Loan, operating
expenses of the Property, or against principal or other amounts
due under the Loan; and (f) Borrower (akes such steps as Lender
may reasonably require with respect to_ciie addition of the Equity
Investor as a partner, including, but not /linited to, amending or
restating Borrower's partnership agreement, selivering a written
acknowledgement of the Loan as a debt ¢f Boriuwer both prior to
and after such investment, or taking such other steps necessary
to assure Borrower's continued existence and continued cobliga-

tions under the Loan.

i4. Management. From and after the Effective Date,
the Property will be managed by a management company namea, The
Oracle Group, Inc., to be formed and owned entirely by Don
Kilourie, in which Glenn Hartung will be an officer (the
"Manager”). The Manager will be retained pursuant to a manage-
ment agreement which shall be subject tu iLender's prior approval,
which will provide, among other matters, that the Manager may
receive a fee for management of the Property not to exceed 3% of
the Monthly Gross Income from the Property and that such manage-
ment agreement will be terminable at the option of Lender in the
event of default by Borrower under the Loan Documents, not cured

within any applicable grace periads.

]

15. Sale of Restaurant Parcel. From and after the
Effective Date, in the event of a sale of the Restaurant Parcel,

20852L05

-6~




rai o

w

Rt o Y

BT ey g

G

ST IR A ke T i

| UNOFFICIA!_ COPY

™ £y - N
¢ Yo :z - .l..f :] p :

4 T [

as defined in paragraph 58 of the Mortgage, end if an Equity
Investor has not been admitted, the proceeds of such sale will be

applied as follows:

{aj The proceeds of such sale will first be paid
to Lender to the extent, if any, that Excess Real Estate Taxes,
as defined below, were offset against Minimum Paid Interest
pursuant to paragraph 6{(a) hereof. Such proceeds shall then be
paid to Borrower to reimburse Borrower for any Excess Real Estate
Taxes paid by Borrower cut of funds other than Monthly Gross
Income, and the balance shall be deposited in the Escrow Fund if
necessary for Excess Real Estate Taxes. "“Excess Real Estate
Taxes* are the amount of real estate taxes relating to the
Property paid by Borrower in excess of $460,000 during each of
the first ¢r second Modified Loan Years, but only to the extent
that Net Casii flow After Reserves after payment of Minimum Paid
Interest for the applicable Modified Loan Year, calculated with
deduction for readl property taxes limited to $460,000, is insuf-

ficient to pay sucli excess.

(by The proceeds of such sale will next be
applied to payment of the sccrued Interest Amount until such
Accrued Interest Amount :s prepaid in full,

{(c) The balantz of such sale proceeds will next
be applied to the outstanding amwuats due under the Loan Docu-
ments.

If an Equity Investor has been admitted, the proceeds of such
sale will be first applied to payment ¢f the Accrued Interest
Amount, as described in subparagraph (b) 2bove, and the balance
of such proceeds will be applied to the outstanding amounts due
under the Loan Documents, as described in subraragraph (c) above,
and no portion of such proceeds will be applied to Excess Real
Estate Taxes described in subparagraph (a) above.

16. Early Payment of Loan. Provided thet Borrower is
not then in default under the Loan Documents, Borrower nay prepay
the Loan at any time before the end of the fifth Meditieag .0an
Year, by paying to Lender the principal amount of $23,004,0N00
(less any payments of principal, if any, made under
paragraph 13(e) or 15(c) above or otherwise) without premiut and
penalty, together with all then due interest under the Loan
Documents, including the Accrued Interest Amount, and any other
amounts due to Lender under the Loan Documents other than for
repayment of principal, which payment will satisfy all of Bor-
rower’'s obligations under the Loan.

17. pue on Sale. Borrower acknowledges that any sale,
transfer, or conveyance, as defined in paragraph 10 of the
Mortgage, without Lender's prior written consent, shall, except
as provided in Section 13 hereof, be an Event of Default under
the Mortgage: and the entire principsl amount of the Loan
together with all interest, including Accrued Interest, and other

2085ZL08

-7~




.
0
[

e SR M i e

TR e Ao T T T

e

e TR S R W

UNOFFICIAL COPY, ,

4

amounts due under the Loan Documents shall, at Lender’'s option,
be immediately due and payable.

18. Audit Rights. At any time during the Modified
Term, Lender, or Lender’'s agents, may, upon giving 24 hours’
advance notice, enter upon and inspect any part of the Property,
inspect and audit the bocks and records of Borrower with resgect
to the Property, and make and retain copies of any such books and
records. Borrower will keep all books and records relating to
the operations cf the Property at a convenient location at the
Property open to Lender or Lender’'s agents at all times. All
such books and records will be kept in accordance with the
requirements of the Loan Documents and must be satisfactory to
Llender ./ horrower will cooperate with Lender in any such inspec-
tion or adadit of the Property or of such books and records, and
shali, if required pursuant to paragraph 18(c) of the Mortgage,
reimburse Laendzsr for the cost of such inspection or audit.

19. Copsent Order. Borrower and each of the Guaran-
tors, shall, to tie extent lawful, cause themselves and each of
their affiliates who are parties to the Action (the “Defendant
Parties”) to consent <o,-and use reasonable efforts to bring
about, the entry of an order (the "Order”) which contains the
following terms in form and substance acceptable to Lender:

a. The Defericant Parties shall admit the allega-
tions of the complaint (the "Complaint”) initiating the Action.

b. The Defendant Tecties shall waive any and all
defenses, counterclaims and rights ol wffset they may or may not
have or could assert to the allegations vet forth in the Com-
plaint, the indebtedness owed under the “oan Documents, and the
enforcement of the Loan Documents, including, without limita-
tion, foreclosure upon the property subject-tu the Mortgage.

cC. The Court shall retain jurisciction over the
Action and the enforcement of the Loan Documents, including,
without limitation, the enforcement of the Order. “in.the event
that, on or after the date hereof, the Borrower or any nf the
Guarantors breach any of the terms of Loan Documents, inciuding,
without limitation, this Modification, then, upon motion ry
Lender to the Court, upon three (3) days' notice to the couiisel
for Defendant Parties, the Court shall enter an Order in the
Action which contains appropriate terms for a decree of foreclo-
sure directing that the property subject to the Mortgage shall
immediately be offered for sale at foreclosure, and, pending
foreclosure, if Lender so requests, a receiver or mortgagee-in-
possession shall be immediately appointed in connection with the
property subject to the Mortgage.

d. The general partners of the Borrower and the
Guarantors shall be enjoined from causing the Borrower to file a
petition under the Bankruptcy Code (11 U.S.C. § 101, et. seq.)
without the prior written consent of the Lender.

-~

>0RS2E0S




g \:_a’u-ﬂ-.y-&? ey

SIATRET LT BN

LIS Caat it Lo o 8

RS 1 SRR

s E

SATLLAY Gt

Qe

.
B
E

UNOFFICIAIT? COPY ;

iy f‘: ;_' 4
J & A h 2

Notwithstanding the foregoing, nothing herein, or in
the Order, shall constitute an admission or consent by the
Guarantors of any ultimate liability they may have pursuant to
the Guaranty, as set forth in Count II of the Complaint, except
that the Guarantors each hereby confirm that, as of the date
hereof, their obligations pursuant to the Guaranty continue in
full force and effect and, also as of the date hereof, the
Guarantors agree that they have no defenses, counterclaims and
rights of offset with regard to enforcement of the Guaranty and
that they shall be estopped from raising any defenses, counter-
claims and rights of offset which might exist on the date hereof.

20. Conditions Precedent to Effective Date. Each of
the following conditions (the "Conditions Precedent”) shall be
fulfilled by Borrower to Lender's reasonable satisfaction before
this Modificarinn becomes effective. 1In the event that all of
the Conditions- Precedent are not so satisfied upon execution
hereof, then, atd{lender’'s option and upon written notice from
Lender to Borrower, this Modification will terminate and be of no

further force or ef.ect.

a, Title. Borrower, at Borrower’'s cost, shall
furnish to Lender an endors2ment to Lender’'s existing title
insurance policy (the “Policv"j updating the Policy and insuring
the Mortgage as modified by tris Modification as a first and
prior lien against the Property/ Such endorsement shall be
subject only to those matters to-wivich the original Policy was

subject.
b. Condition of Propercy  Borrower shall have

satisfied Lender that the Property, including, but not limited
the improvements, are in good condition anu repair.

to

c. Financial Statements. Borrower shall have
delivered to Lender monthly, quarterly, and annuxl financial
statements, prepared and certified in accordance with the
requirements of the Loan Documents, for the calenaar vear 1989.
Borrower shall have made all of Borrower’'s books and rerords
relating to the Property and its operations available tw lLender
at the Property or at such other place as Lender may reasonably

request.

d. Management Agreement. Borrower and Entrust
Hotel Management Corporation shall have terminated that certain
management agreement between them dated February 10, 1987, and
Borrower and Manager shall have entered into a management agree-
ment conforming to the requirements of this Modification and
which is satisfactory to Lender in all respects.

e, Borrower's Attorney’s Opinion. Borrower
shall deliver to Lender an opinion of counsel for Borrower,
satisfactory to Lender, stating, among other things, that:
(i) Borrower is a duly formed and validly existing limited

-G-

Z0RSZEDNE




N e

~ e
R o AR ST R LT R

L N

E.

UNOFFICIAL COPY
VIR B Y

partnership under the laws of the State of Illinois, its general
partners have full power and authority to execute and deliver
this Modification and all documents contemplated by this Modifi-
cation; {ii) this Modification and all documents contemplated by
this Modification are valid obligations of Borrower, enforceaple
in accordance with their terms, and have been duly authorized and
executed by Borrower and by each general partner of Borrower;
(iii) the execution and delivery of this Modification and all
documents contemplated by this Modification by Borrower will not
result in a breach of, or constitute a default under any mort-
gage, lease, bank loan, credit arrangement, or other instruments,
of which counsel has knowledge, to which Borrower is a party or
by which Borrower, its general partners, or the Property may bhe
bound or-affected; (iv) the Loan Documents as modified by this
Modificacion are in full force and effect and enforceable against
Trustee, Boyrower, or the Guarantors, as the case may be, in

accordance’ wiin their terms.

Pre-Effective Date Revenues and Expenses.
All expenses and other payables payable in the period prior to
the Effective Date 'siiall have been paid and satisfied in full out
of the operating revenucs from the Property generated prior to
the Effective Date and all net operating income received prior to
the Effective Date shall bhive been paid to Lender and applied as
described in paragraph 12 above, except that all such income
received in the month immedietely prior to the Effective Date,
may be paid on the first Monthly Payment Date after the Effective

Date,

g. Initial Budget.” ‘Borrower shall have prepared
and delivered to Lender a Budget for «¢iie first Modified Loan Year
in accordance with the provisions of paragraph 10 above.

h. Franchisor. Borrower shell have obtained
from Carlson Hospitality Group, Inc. (“Franchisor”) an estoppel

statement from Franchisor tc the effect that thc-license Agree-
ment (as defined in the Mortgage} is in full force and effect and
there are no defaults thereunder, and that any indebtodness owed
by Borrower to Franchiser shall not be an obligatior ol Lender it
it succeeds to the interests of Borrower and is subordirate to
the interests of the Lender. Within 4% days after the Effactive
Date, Borrower shall obtain from the Franchiscr an agreengn i to
forgive such indebtedness in its entirety.

i. No Default. Seller shall not then be in
default under this Modification.

If any of the forgoing conditions are not satisfied on or before
the date specified above, then this Agreement, at Lender’s option
and upon notice from Lender to Borrower, will terminate and be of
no further force or effect. Lender acknowledges that Borrower

has complied with subsections b, ¢ and g above.

~-30-

c08L2Ze05




T

T TR T T

F N

Nag 2Tt

ST AR

EET -

M e

UNOFFICIAL COPY,

21. Other Documents. Borrower will execute, acknowl-
edge, deliver, and cause to be recorded or filed, as appropriate,
such other documents or instruments as Lender may from time to
time require to evidence or péerfect the agreements made in this
Modification and the security of the collateral for the Loan,
including, but not limited to, a Modification to Mortgage,
Security Agreement and Assignment of Rents to be recorded in the
records of Cook County, Illinois. Each and every Loan Document
is deemed to be modified as necessary to conform to the terms of
this Modification. Any default by Borrower under this Modifica-
tion shall constitute a default under all other Loan Documents
and shall entitle Lender to exercise any remedi2s it may have
under any <of the Lean Documents as a result of default.

272, No Other Modifications. Except as modified by
this Modification, the terms of the Note, the Mortgage, and each
other Loan Docuieit will remain in full force and effect as
originally written. Specifically, Borrower acknowledges that the
Mortgage remains in tull force and effect with respect to the
Loan as modified by this Modification.

23. Counterparks. This Modification may be executed
in several counterparts, eaczh of which will be an original and
all of which taken together will be one document.

24, Exculpation of Trustee. This Modification is
executed by Chicago Title and Trust Company, not personally or
individually, but as Trustee under ([rvust Agreement dated January
1, 1987, and known as Trust No. 1089472, as aforesaid in the
exercise of the power and authority conferred upon and vested in
it as such Trustee, and it is expressly understocd and agreed
that nothing herein shall be construed as creating any liability
on Chicago Title and Trust Company personallyv to pay the Note or
any interest that may accrue thereon, or any otner indebtedness
accruing hereunder, »r to perform any covenant eitner express or
implied herein contained, all such liability, if aay, being
expressly waived by the holder hereof and by every pzrson now or
hereafter claiming any right or security hereunder, ard< that so
far as Chicago Title and Trust Company persconally is concerned,
the legal holder or holders hereof and the owner or owners of any
indebtedness accruing hereunder shall look solely to the Mort-
gaged Property securing this Note for payment thereof.

25. Exculpation of Partners. The provisions of
paragraph 55 of the Mortgage shall be applicable to the liabil-
ity of Borrower and its partners hereunder.

26. Time. Time is of the essence of this
Modification.

2088zZens

-11-




e AR

TR RO R EEL . .

- i

R A

UNOFFICIAL CQPY

2R 002

The parties have executed this Modification on the date
first written above.

TRUSTEE: CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY,
not personally-By as Trustee under

Trust AgrEQMé , dated January 1

n _

BORI:CWER: GLENVIEW ASSOCIATES LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP, an Illinois limited

partnership
/

‘M a

By: .. 7
Glenn J. Hdartung,
General Partner

By _/{ ; i@i;ga
william J, Wal

Gzraral Partn

LENDER: CHRYSLER FINIHCIAL CORPORATION, a
Delaware corpsration, corporate
successor in interest to Chrysler
Capital Realty Inc.,

c08SZe0s5

_12_




iR

™

e

b
3

.

¢

i

5

!
i
s- B
5:'(

g

UNOFFICIAL COP

Guarantors’ Consent, Confirmation
and Agreement

The undersigned as Guarantors under the Guaranty
described above, hereby consent to the above Modification and
hereby confirm that such Guarantors’' obligations under the
Guaranty centinue in full force and effect with respect to the
Loan and the Loan Documents as modified by the Modification. The
Guarantors hereby specifically accept and agree to the provi-
sions of Paragraph 13 of the Modification. The Guarantors
acknowledo2 that the above consent, cenfirmation and agreement
are a matel1al portion of the consideration to Lender to enter

into the abcve Modification.

enn J. Hartung

Al WN

2 NLlllam J. Wals?

20RS2Ze0s5




L S

UNOFFICIAL COPY, , ,

STATE OF ILLINCIS
S8

COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and_for the
County z§qate aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that ﬂt%/?/ﬁfww
7 % , personally known to me to be khe &3f7’__Lﬁ/f
Presideht of Chicago Title and Trust Company, and
1 %7, personally known to me to be the ff>
Secretary thereof, and personally known to me to be the same
persons whose names are subscribed to the fOngOlng instrument,

appeared before me tr s‘day in person a rally acknowledged.
that as_such Lﬁji President and Secretary, they

signed and dellvered such instrument and caused the corporate
seal of such corporation to be affixed thereto, pursuant to
authority given by the Board of Directors of such corporaticn, as
their free and woluntary act and deed, and as the free and
voluntary act and deed of such corporation, for the uses and

purposes therein set forth.

y
iven under sy hand and official seal, this -&@f? day

L3

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL'

Lynda S. Barrie
Molary Public, S:ate of fifinois

L;) Commission Expires 4/2/94

My commission expires:

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
)
COUNTY OF DUPAGE

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public th and for said
County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certi{y that Glenn J.
Hartung and William J. Walsh, as general partners of Glenview
Associates Limited Partnershlp, personally known to.me to be the
same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoin¢ instru-
ment, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowl:dged
that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as
their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes tlerein

set forth.

Given under my hand and off1c1al seal, this 52:2 day

of g;kgggiz;, 1990.

y commission expires:
QPFICIALSRAL .

BETTVE L9
NOTART PURLIC STAYE OF HLINOIS
MY COMMISSION ETP. MAR. |49

2085206




T .

UNOFFICIAL COPY |

R LT L W WL o
AR
phey)

LR ¢ vemie . L tiebame s . wa o R m v - .
C e i LA !
vy T ACKE ] i
LWk { . e . :
o {oginmansntray g rem
' L teel 4t L, oL Ve
i - .- ER—

S




e

FRErs LRy S

SRS T TR e W MM e 3 1

UNOFFICIAL COPY

o3 2Ly 0d

(oraécrror

STATE OF +hEINGIS )
Frgperan ) S5

CQUNTY OF égg% )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the
County and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that s -

, personally known to me to be the {//

President of Chrysler Financial Corporation and Car) L1 diee -

, personally known to me to be the Llee gfy
Secretary thereof, and personally known to me to be the same
persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument,
appeared hefore me this day in person and severally acknowledged
that as . cuch g President and Wss ekt Secretary, they
signed and delivered such instrument and caused the corporate
seal of such corporation to be affixed thereto, pursuant to
authority gi<en by the Board of Pirectors of such corporation, as
their free and voluntary act and deed, and as the free and
voluntary act and cdeed of such corporation, for the uses and |
purposes therein =zt forth. j

48
Given under any hand and official seal, this {é day

of , jl.ﬁi_m__, 1990.

My commission expires:
. A'-.'nfT‘!T'_'-:,"" P . aa .

Notary Publ ]

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
)
CouNTY OF OUPAGE )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in'and for said
County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify ‘that Glenn J.
Hartung, personally known to me to be the same persorn whose name
is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared betrors me
this day in person, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and
delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary acte for
the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and official seal, this §2f7 day
Ofélgézaé;J 1990.

__ﬁ;jikézgé,_lfi__j£22:é§:::_
Nota Public

SETTY E. OLIEN ] , .
NOTARY PUBLIC STATS OF ILLINOTS
MY CONORISSION EXP. MAR. i6,1994

My commission expires:

Z0852e06

..15..




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Hom

~——
; i LIS n:a-..._,__._ ?
i (LR - ]
FRtow o g . " j
L o (
Lo : : Vs, ;
. <led) .._._‘.”"




2 T e UOIRR S

B yrmpn o, S e 2 . —
Ty ——

UNOFFICIAL COPY

03280

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

g8

counTy oF DVPAGE |

I, the undersignad, a Notary Public in and for said
County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that William J.
Walsh, perscnally known to me to be the same person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this
day in person, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and
delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act, for
the uses_and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and official seal, this 52’7 day

ofg_m, 1990.

Notar ublic

My COMMiSSiOn QXPLLgS:

™~ OPPICIAL SEAL ‘
+———wrveamme——— -
SOTARY PURLICSTATE 0P RLINOS |
MY CUMDREION KXP. AR 16, M9

...16_

FASIS LA N )




UNOFFICIAL COPY

3.5 < R
I VAR SRR o P T I A LI Tt
PTA TR B Rl M )




.~ UNOFFICIAL COPY

0325302

EXHIBIT A
) Legal Description

Lot 1 in Park Central Subdivision in the
South West 1/4 of Section 29 and the North
wWest 1/4 of Section 32, Township 42 North,
Range 12 East of the Third Principal

B Meridian, lying East of the Illinois State
Toll Highway and Southwesterly of Milwaukee
&venue in Cook County, Illinois.

-, - N
VRN ey

Peimsnent Index Numbers: 04-32-100-020; 04-32-100-021;04-32-100-022

v
c/k/a land 4t)Milwaukee Avenue and Illinois Toll Highway

£
%
;e

After recording this avcument
should be returned to: "
Mr, Roger Vree

Sidley & Austin

One First Naticnal Plaza

%v Chicago, Illinois 60603
£ .

AP AT

>O8SZE05

RAVIOAS0. SEC (6/25/90 11:29pa)

SR S s SR aC it

-17.-




